

15.04.2024

To. **BSE** Limited Phirozejeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

Sub: Disclosure with respect to Listed Entity identified as 'Large Corporate

Ref: SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018

(Name of the Company- Jagan Lamps Limited) (Script Code- 530711)

Dear Sir/Madam,

With reference to the above captioned subject matter, Pursuant to the SEBI Circular-SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018, para Applicability of Framework, the Company does not fall under any of the threshold limits as specified in para 2.2 of the said circular. Therefore, Company will not be considered as a Large Corporate entity, as per the said circular of SEBI. Hence, the requirement of filing the initial disclosure and annual disclosure in Annexure A and B1 & B2 respectively to the aforesaid Circular does not applicable to the Company.

We request you to take note of the above information on record.

Thanking You,

Yours Sincerely,

For Jagan Lamps Limited For Jagan Lamps Limited

Pratyus Kumar Company Secretary Company Secretary Mob:+918814805077

For Jagan Lamps Limited

Rekha Aggarwal Chief Financial Offic

Mob:+918814805077



JAGAN LAMPS LTD.

Narela Piao Manihari Road, Kundli, Distt - Sonipat, Haryana-131028 (INDIA) Tel: 8814805077

E-mail: sales@jaganlamps.com, jagansalesautobulbs@gmail.com

Website: www.jaganlamps.com CIN: L31501HR1993PLCO33993



Format of the Initial Disclosure to be made by an entity identified as a Large Corporate

S.	Particulars	Details
No.		
1.	Name of the Company	Jagan Lamps Limited
2.	CIN	L31501HR1993PLC033993
3.	Outstanding borrowing (Long Terms) of the	NA (Not fall in para 2.2)
	Company as on 31st March 2024	
4.	Highest Credit Rating during the previous FY	NA
	along with name of the Credit Rating agency	
5.	Name of the Stock Exchange in which the fine	NA
10	shall be paid, in case of shortfall in the	
	required borrowing under the framework	

We confirm that we do not qualify to be identified as 'Large Corporate' as per the applicability criteria provided under the SEBI Circular SEBI/HO/DDHS/CIR/P/2018/144 dated November 26, 2018.

For Jagan Lamps Limited For Jagan Lamps Limited

Praty is Kumary Secretary
Company Secretary
Mob:+918814805077

Rekha Aggarwal

Chief Financial Officer Mob:+918814805077

Date: 15.04.2024

*In terms para of 3.2(ii) of the Circular, beginning F.Y. 2024, in the event of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt securities, a fine of 0.2% of the shortfall shall be levied by Stock Exchange at the end of the two year block period. Therefore, an entity identified as LC shall provide, in its initial disclosure for the financial year, the name of Stock Exchange to which it would pay the fine in case of shortfall in the mandatory borrowing through debt markets.

JAGAN LAMPS LTD.

Narela Piao Manihari Road, Kundli, Distt - Sonipat, Haryana-131028 (INDIA)

Tel: 8814805077

E-mail: sales@jaganlamps.com, jagansalesautobulbs@gmail.com

Website: www.jaganlamps.com CIN: L31501HR1993PLCO33993

